



0893 / 103

Vermont Castings, Majestic Products reserves the right to make changes in design, materials, specifications, prices and discontinue colors and products at any time, without notice.

Resolute Acclaim Woodburning Stove

Model 2490 - 2496

Item Description	Part Number
1. Flue Collar	See Chart Below
2. Back	1301860
3. Damper Rod	1600853
4. Spacer	1201780
5. Washer - 3/8"	1202488
6. Damper Ramp	1301811
7. Damper Tab	1601488
8. Damper	1301829
9. Upper Fireback	1301805

Item Description	Part Number
10. Flue Cover	See Chart Below
11. Left Griddle Quad	1301807
12. Griddle	1306356
13. Right Griddle Quad	1301832
14. Griddle Handle Stub	1600881
15. Griddle Knob	1600661
16. Bushing	1201900
17. Griddle Handle Screw	1201308
18. Top	See Chart Below

Resolute Acclaim Woodburning Stove

Model 2490 (continued)

Item Description	Part Number
19. Combustion Package	1602497
20. Sealing Plates (2)	1301859
21. Arch Brick Retainer	1600154
22. Left Arch Brick	1600151
23. Right Arch Brick	1600152
24. Rear Grate	1301851
25. Front Grate	1301852
26. Pit Plate	1301804
27. Andiron (2)	1301806
28. Tie Rod (4)	1601640
29. Left End	See Chart Below
30. Ash Pan	5005775
31. Left Inner Side	1301855
32. Side Firebrick (2)	1600153
33. Left Shoulder Plate	1301863
34. Leg (4)	See Chart Below
35. Package Support Plate	1301809
36. Bottom	1301854
37. Right Shoulder Plate	1301864
38. Ashlip	See Chart Below
39. Air Valve	1301814

Item Description	Part Number
40. Air Valve Shaft	1600621
41. Air Valve Handle/Door Handle	1600663
51. Right Inner Side	1301856
52. Right End	See Chart Below
53. Damper Handle Stub w/ Set Screw	0004355
54. Damper Handle	1600664
55. Damper Handle Screw	1201310
56. Air Manifold	1301803
57. Front	See Chart Below
58. Glass Retainer (2)	1601399
59. Glass	1401120
61. Door	1301865
62. Door Hook	1600155
63. Door Handle Shaft	1600623
64. Latch Retainer	1300922
65. Compression Spring	1600551
66. Upper Door Pin	1600550
67. C-Clip	1600553
68. Pin, Hinge Bottom	1600419
69. Nut, Hex 5//16-18	1203279

Shell Enamel Parts - Resolute Acclaim Model 2490								
Part Name	Classic	Green	Moonlight	Sand	New Red	Old Red	Midnight	Blue
Top	1301862	2311862	2371862	1321862	2321862	1311862	N/A	1331862
Left Side	1301857	2311857	2371857	1321857	2321857	1311857	N/A	1331857
Right Side	1301858	2311858	2371858	1321858	2321858	1311858	N/A	1331858
Flue Collar	1301816	2311816	2371816	1321816	2321816	1311816	N/A	1331816
Flue Cover	1301817	2311817	2371817	1321817	2321817	1311817	N/A	1331817
Ashlip	1301819	2311819	2371819	1321819	2321819	1311819	N/A	1331819
Door	1301865	2311865	2371865	1321865	2321865	1311865	N/A	1331865
Leg	1301833	2311833	2371833	1321833	2321833	1311833	N/A	1331833

Gaskets

1203588	5/16 Fiberglass Medium Density 3' Upper Fireback (Damper Opening) 1.66' Top (Upper Fireback) 3.2' Back 3' Firebacks
1203668	5/16 Fiberglass with Wire 3.4' Top (Griddle)
1203564	1/2 Fiberglass Low Density 5.75' Door (Outer Edge)
1203556	3/16 Fiberglass 3.8' Door (Glass)
1203591	5/16 Adhesive Backed Gasket 5' Flue Collar 1' Flue Collar Extension

Accessories

Warming Shelf	
1302211	Shelf Only
1302223	Plain Bracket
1302200	Dragon Bracket
5007230	Hardware Package
1601705	Mitten Rack
Heat Shields	
0005834	Hardware Package Rear & Bottom HS
1601755	1.25 Spacer (1)
2002966	Instructions
Outside Air Kit	
1403011	Outside Air Duct Flange
1403012	Outside Air Duct Body
1601756	2" Spacer (4 used)
2004021	Instructions
1202058	#10 x 1/2 PH Pan Hd SMS (2 used)

Resolute Acclaim Woodburning Stove

Model 2490 (continued)

Hardware

1201322	10-24 x 1/2 Hex Head Bolt (bottom)	1201392	1/4-20 x 2" Hex Head Bolt (2-air manifold)
1201432	3/8-16 x 1" Hex Head Bolt (4-legs)	1203279	5/16 - 18 Hex Jam Nut (Hinge Pin)
1202488	3/8" Washer (4-leg bolts, damper rod)	1200984	10-24 x 3/8" PH Pan Hd Screw (4-glass clips)
1201745	1/4-20 x 1" Hex Head Bolt (4-leg leveller)	1200461	1/4-20 x 3/4" Sock Hd Cap Screw (door catch)
1201378	1/4-20 x 1/4" Hex Head Bolt (primary air valve)	1202475	1/4" Narrow Fl Washer (3-door catch)
1202472	1/4 x 1" Flat Washer (primary air valve)	1202474	1/4" Std Fl Washer (2-flue collar, 2-flue collar extension)
1201846	Friction Spring (primary air valve)	1201308	8-32 x 1" Slot Pan Hd Screw (griddle handle)
1203210	1/4-20 Hex Nut (primary air valve, 2-damper ramp, 2-ends)	1201310	1/4-20 x 3" Slot Pan Hd Screw (damper stub)
1201338	1/4-20 x 1/2" Hex Head Bolt (damper ramp, pit plate, 2-quads, 2-package supports, 2-damper tabs)	1203213	1/4-20 Flex Lock Hex Nut (4-tie rods)
1200996	10-24 x 1/2" PH Truss Hd Screw (back, ramp spring, grid handle, 4-heat shield, front door clip)	1201372	1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Head Cap Screw (2-flue collar, 2-flue collar extension)
1201345	1-4-20 x 1/2" Hex Head Bolt (back support package)	1201381	1/4-20 x 3/4 #304 SS Hex Head CS (2-sealing plate)
1200436	1/4-20 x 1" Soc Set Screw (damper adjuster)	1202471	1/4 Flat Washer (2-sealing plate)
1200809	1/4-20 x 1" Phillips Lf Hd Cap Screw (damper ramp, pit plate)	1201376	1/4-20 x 1 Hex Head Cap Screw (2-ends)
1201374	1/4-20 x 3/4" Hex Head Bolt (2-upper fireback, 2-ashlip)	1203290	3/8-16 Top Lk Jam Hex Nut (Door latch - lock faces the latch)
1202473	1/4" Flat Washer (2-upper fireback, 2-ashlip, 4-ends, griddle handle)	1200563	5/16-18 x 5/16 Socket Set Screw (damper lever)